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Mr. Steve Tribble, Director 
Division of Records and Reporting 
Florida Public Service Commission 
10 1 East Gaines Street 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

April 8, 1993 

.. 

Re: FPSC Docket No. 930003-0U 

Dear Mr. Tribble: 

aunc ooo 
1'000 ,....,.. e CACH L.A-tt. U a OuLCvA•O 

WaaT PALM Ba.cu. Puuun• 00400 

TC Lt'~ONt ..on .. o.oaro 
TCUCOJ'iiUI 14011 6 40 · 8 10 1 

UPLT TO• Tallahassee 

HAND DELIVERED 

On behalf of Florida Public Utilities Company ("PPU"), eoclosed for filing in the 
above-referenced docket are an original and ten ccpies of FPU's Request for Specified 
Confidential Treatment of portions of its PGA fl1iD& for the month of February 1993. The 
information for whiclh confidential treatment is aought is aubmitted in a sealed envelope and 
has been highlighted in yeUow. 

Please acknowledge receipt of tbe foregoing by stamping the eoclosed extra copy of 
this letter. Thank you for your assistance iD proceuing this ftling. 

LL W :sb\tribble.pga 

Enclosures 

cc: Roben V. Elias, Esq. 
Mr. George Bachman 

yOWl very truly. 

1)0CUMf!IT ti: ~~~~R-!:'ME 

0 3 8 7 5 APR -8 ~ 

. FPSC~RECOROS/REPORTING 



BEFORE THE FLORIDA PVBUC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Purchased Gas 
Adjustment Cost Recovery 

Docket No. 930003-GU 
FUcd: April 8, 1993 

--------------------~' 

FLORIDA PUBUC tn'1LITIES COMPANY'S REQUEST 
FOR SPECIFIED CONFIDBNTIAL TllEATMENT 

Aorida Public Utilities Company ("FPU"), puriUIDl to acction 366.093 , Florida 

Statutes, submits the following Request for Speclficd Coofidentitl Treaancnt of ponions of 

its purchased gas ~justment filing for tbe IDOJJlb ofFcbnwy 1993. In suppon tkreof, FPU 

.. 
states: 

1. FPU'spurchased gasadjustmenl filinafortbe IDODih ofFebnwy 1993cousists 

of (a) Schedules A-1/MF-AO, A-1/MI-AO, A-1, A-1/MF-AR. A-1/MI-AR, A-1/AR, A-2, 

A-3. A-4, A-5 , and A-7P; (b) purchased gas involcct for tbe rnonrbt of Jamwy and February 

1993; and (c) a Wcighled Average Cost of Oas Worbbeel. 1bc confidential vcnion of 

FPU's February 1993 POA filing is submltud in 1 ICilcd envelope c:oocurrently with this 

Request. 

2. Attached hereto as Exhibit "A" is 1 detalJcd jultificadon for the requested 

confidential treatment of the highlighted portions of FPU'a February 1993 fLI I.ng referenced 

above. 

3. The material for which confidemial claul&ation Ia aoupt II intended to be 

and is treated by FPU as proprietary and bas DOt been publicly dltcloeed. 

4. FPU requests that the information for whlcb It ICeb C:ODfidendal cluslficatlon 

not be declassified for a pe.riod of 18 months u provided in accdon 366.093(4) , Florida 

Statutes. The time period requested i~ ""'UIIry to allow FPU to DeJ(JCiate future aas 



• 

0 0 

purchase conttacts with its supplien/compedtors (aod orller customers having access to 

information wb.icll would advcncly atfec:t the abUity of PPU to negotlilte such future 

contracts) on favorable terms. 

WHEREFORE, Florida Public Utilltiel Company n:spectfully requests the 

Commission gram its Rcqu:st for Specified CootiAeufi•l TrealmeDl of the information 

identified in Exhibit • A •. 

Dated this 8th day of April, 1993. 

conreq.feb 

MESSER. VICKERS, CAPARELLO. 
MADSEN, LBWIS, GOLDMAN &: METZ. P.A. 

21S S. Momoe Scrcet, Suite 701 
Post Of'6ce BoX" 1876 
Tallahu w, FL 32302-1876 
(904) 2.22-0720 



CERTJPICATEOF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that true 1011 corrcc:t copies of tbe foregoing Florida Public 

Utilities Comp;my's Request for Specified Omfidtntia! Treatment have been served by band 

delivery (•) or U. S. Mail this 8th day of April, 1993 upon the following: 

Roben V. Elias, Esq. • 
Division of l..ega.l Services 
Florida Public Service Commission 
Room 226, Fleccher Building 
l 0 l East Gaines Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32399--0850 

James D. Beasley, Esq. 
Ausley, McMullen, McGehee, 

Carothers & Proctor 
Post Office Box 391 
Tallahassee, FL 32302 

Vicki Gordon Kaufman, Esq. 
McWhiner, Grandoff & Reeves 
315 South Calhoun Street, Suic.e 716 
Tallahassee. FL 32301 

Jack Shreve, Esq. 
Public Counsel 
Office of the Public Counsel 
812 Claude Pepper Building 
Ill West Madison Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 

Wayne L. Schiefelbein, Esq. 
Gatlin. Woods, Carlson & Cowdery 
1709-D Mahan Drive 
Tallabeqee, FL 32308 

AnaJey Wauon, Jr., Esq. 
t.bcfarl.mc, fetsuson, Allison & Kelly 
Polt Office Box 1531 
T~. PL 33601 .. 
John W. McWhirter, Esq. 
McWhirter, Grandoff & Reeves 
Polt Office Box 33SO 
Tampa, FL 33601-3350 

I..aura L. 



Exhibit "A" 

FLQBIDA PQBLIC JlULX'l'US COKPNIY 

DOCket No . 930003-CU 

Justifi cation for Confidentiality of February 1993 Schedules: 

SCHEQULES 
A-7P 

FLORIDA CAS 
TRANSMISSION 
FIRM 
TRANSPORTATION 
SYSTEM SUPPLY 

fAGES 
11 

12 

LINES OQLRMNI RATIONALg 
1-13 PUPC'IIASJI) l'ROK, ( 1) 

SYSTIK SUPPLY, (1) 
TOTAL PURCIIASJI) ( 1) 
COMMODITY COI'l' /1'RDU> PARTY I ( 1) 
0'1'HD CHAJt.G. ACA/ GR:l/ P'T1EL I ( 1, 2 ) 
TOTAL CDI'l'l PD 1'BDM ( 1) 

1-11 PRODUCD NAMB, 
UCBXP'l' PODI"l', 
GROll .AJIODift' I 
N'Z'l' AJfOQIIT' 
MOift'Sl.Y <DOll, 
MONTIILY Ml'l', 
WJI:UHVJ) PJI.ICB, 
CITYGAT'B PJI.ICB 

(1) 
(1 ) 
(1) 
( 1) 
( 1) 
(1) 
( 1) 
(.1,2 ) 

(1) The inforaation contained within t:haea ooluane repreaent 
neqotiatad qaa aupply packa9aa purchaeed froa auppliera other than 
Florida Gas Tranaaiaaion Coapany. Tb ... priaea vary baaed on the 
operational flexibility of each contract. 'l'ba .. data contain the 
name• of qaa auppliera froa vboa rPU ia purc:baainq qaa auppliea . 
Release of supplier n ... a would be datriaant&l to tba intareata of 
FPU and ita cuatoaera einca it would provide a competitor with a 
list of FPU' • auppliere. Tbue data a lao contain information 
concerninq volua.. purchaaed an4 coat. by 9U aupply source. 
Relaaalnq auch i.n~or.ation could provide c wpetin9 qaa suppliers 
with an advantaqa over FPO. Supplier& aay be 1 ... liltaly to 11Ake 
price concaaaiona. Balaa .. of aucb inforaation bae the potential 
to lead to inflated price fixinq by 9ae auppliar8. Potentially, 
release of the aforaaantioned infor.ation aay raault in hiqher qaa 
coat a which would have to be pauecl alonq to FPO' • cuatoaera. This 
i nformation ia contractual inforaation vbich, if ~~&de public , 
"would impair the effort. of (Florida PUblic otilitiea Coapany) to 
contract tor 9ooda or aervicea on favorable tar-.a. • section 
366.093(3) (d), Florida Statutu. 

(2) These data, apacifioally tba fuel coet, ia a function ot 
the coat of 9aa paid by rPO to ita 9u auppliara. Relaaae o! auch 
information would enable a third f!rtY to coaputa rPU'• coat ot qaa 
by supplier. Tbia inforaation • contractual inforaation whi ch , 
i f made public, •would illpair the afforta of (Florida Public 
Utilities coapany) to contract fer goode or aarvicaa on favorable 
terma ." Section 366.093(3) (d), Florida Statutaa. 



Exhibit "A" (can't) 

fLORIDA PQILJC VJXLXfXII CQKPAMX 

Docket No. 930003-CU 

Justification for Confidentiality of February 1993 Gas Purchase 
Invoices : 

ITEMS 
CAS INVOICE 

GAS INVOICE 

PACJIS 
19 

20 

LID I 
1-80 

1-80 

IUIODLI 
SEE BELOW 

SEE BELOW 

It is necessary to keep all natural gaa supply invoices 
confidential with the exception of the Florida Gaa Transmission 
Company invoices. The identity of the individual gas suppliers 
could be determined by any perton faailiar with the format, fonts 
andjor type sizes uaed by each gas s~pplier in constructing their 
invoices. As such, Florida Public Utilitiet ia petitioning to keep 
every element of all gas supply invoicea, with the exception of 
Florida Gas Transmission invoieea, confidential. Furthermore, 
Florida Public Utilities Company is contractually obligated to keep 
confidential all material teras of ita gas aupply agreements and 
transactions between its gaa auppliera and the Company. The 
information contained within gas invoice• represent negotiatAd gas 
supply packages purchaaed troc auppliers other than Florida Cas 
Transmissi on Company. These pricea vary baled on the operational 
flexibility of each contract. Tbeae data contain the names ot gas 
suppliers from whom FPU ia purcbasin.g gas supplles . Release of 
supplier names would be detrimental to the interests of FPU and its 
customers since it would provide a coapetitor with a list of FPU's 
suppliers . These data also contain intoraation concerning volumes 
purchased and costa by gas aupply source. Releasing such 
information could provide competing gee euppliero with an advantago 
over FPU. Suppliers may be leal likely to make price concesoions. 
Release of such information haa the potential to lead to inflated 
price tixin9 by 9aa suppliers. Potentially, release of the 
aforementioned information may result in higher gas costs vhich 
would have to be passed alon9 to PPU'a ouato•era. Thia information 
is contractual information which, if made public, "would impair the 
efforts of (Florida Public utilitiea Company) to contrac t for goods 
nr services on favorable terms.• Section 366.093(3)(d), Florida 
Statutes. 



_ .... 

COftPill : llOIICl PnliC UllllliiS CWUl 
CC!Jnt l•l If tCIIU rUM UJUW. Ul Wll 

Of IH! PU<CJUU US l)JIISilflr COS! IUIYEIT r&CIU 
Eltturu rGt n£ mtn ar: mem nn · •••c• 1m 

WI lf ;11 MCl'II[O 
lfPH II! ··••· ... •·•·•• •.• 

l WIIOI'l 
I 'o( •l • ) 
l 
I Ol(iiUA 
I OIM£1 ~UICMI!(S 
& lOIII CCII "f Ill niWIU 

flloiPl atiiiU ITI IIA IO"tl 
I COMQO tl t PI PI Ii ll 
I COftA~WI Glltr 
I t!I.UO 

if ~I{IICI 

lEii (IO ·OSE CQAJiiC I lOA a!Rilf Of) 
ll COMOOIIT Plp tlht 
1l 3(UU 
ll IOill tJmPtiiAIIOI COl t 
!I llltl 1 'HIM£ UO IWIPOIIIIIGI 
II SICO•o ~ l lU tOIIM PUCMIS£ 101. (O,JQUI) 
t• rout cos t 
il 1(1 llllll£0 
ll COAIUI OS! 
11 lO III 18£1~ SillS 

r1ms Meum 
liP{ll ~l •••.• .••••••.• . • 

:t CO!~tlll 
:t ~(U\3 
II 
ll OY!IIUl 
14 OIN£1 PUiCHII!S 
!I IOll l PGICUl£0 

namomi!OI 1r!tU smu 
11 cumtll Plpt liu 
II CGAIIOOI II Othr 
11 oum 
It 
lO OI{IIVl 

m s m ·m comw (Oa au alf of) 
ll COAIIOO!Il Pifl li t! 
:1 otm: 
ll 
ll tOtAl IUASFOtlltiOI 
ll IOIAI P!PH!M£ IXO liiUPOtfAIIOI 
!& 1!1 UUfll£0 
ll COAPlfl n! 
l l ltfAl IRUA l lliS mrs PU um 

PIP!W£ •••••·•••• •• ••· 
ll COl. 00111 
10 OUlU 
II 
I! OI[RRQl 
11 otMi meum 
II !Ot•L CUI If US PVIWI£0 

IUAS~OWIICI SISI[I IUPPLI 
II COUQOIII Pipl li et 
II COlAOOIIT Othr 
II Ollllt 
41 
II t!Wfl 

IUS !lt· ll£ COIIliCI (01 I[Ulf Of) 
St COWOIII Phtliw 
II O!wt 
Sl ltl&l ttUIPUUIIOI COlt 
II ttlll JIPflll£ UO IIUIPCIIIIICI 
11 m nmuo 
Sl COlPlll US£ 
~· ltfAt 12!11 Ul(S 
Sl II~HP !HI 
11 1 out cos r or as 
II i!CQIO •iiO• 101 IH ~UtCMU( AtJ (CH IOUI) 
\0 lOIII 
11 ltth . l ru uc,u 
u m umt ammo 101 um 
ll m IACIU OOUIOIO 10 M!laESI ,, QI 

u tmn 
lCIOll ISIIUI! 

111.111 
lii,UI • • 0 
m.m 

• m,m 
• • 0 

W,!H 

Si,lll lt, lli 
sll ,ll4 m.m 
lll.l!t • 

t I 

0 0 
0 • 

IU,It! Ut,IU 
llt,ltl tU,tU 

f • 
140,1tl fii,Oil 

0 • 
1.m t,m 

m.ru w,m 

Ui,ln 
l,llt,l41 

• • 0 
1li,l41 

1,041,141 
l,OJ0,1d 
l,llt ,l lt 

• • 
• • • l,Ul,lll 

1,411,111 
• 4,111 

l,IU,US 

1f.lll 
J. ltl ..... 
sun 
t.m 
lUll 
l.l tl 

n.m 
t! .ttl 

I !.Ill 

{
' .1!1 Ulll 1.m 

I 
ll liS 

uom 
li.Uill 

lUll 

' l,llt,ll t 

• • • • 
s,m,m 
l,SU,III • • • 

• • ' l,l~,tH 
s,m,m • I ,Slt 
l,ISl,l» 

UOI •.m . .... 
..... 
I.Ut 

11. 110 
I .Ht 

1UU 
II.JU 

2S.SII 
•J.m 
lt. lll) 
h.tn • U.lll 
1 ttm 

II .IHI4 
u.m 

fURGllf IIU 

tlHUUCi 
uoar 
(llt,lll) 
IU,UI • • • ll,l&S 

11,UI 

"·ttl (UI,IIt) • 
t 
t 

11.ml 
S,,t 

• s,"' 
I 

liS) 
Jl,st 

(IU,lU) 

• • I 
I 

(IU,l") 

m,sss 
SSI,IU 

ll,llt,Ut) • I 

t • • 411 ,SU 
(li, IU) 

t tml (ltS,III 

(lUll) 
J,ln 
1 .... 

(SI.Stl) 

t.lll 
t.us 

(S.Itl) 

(2.tH) 
t .SU 

t.ua 
t.m ..... 
t.JU ..... 
t.IU ... ~ 
t .HS 
t .HI 

P(tJU It )•t£: 

••• su 
••• ••• ••• S. l 

IU 
14. 1 ... ... 
••• ... 

(1 .1) 
t . l 

••• u ... 
, , • 4) 
l.f 

u"1m 
ltll~ £SIUAI! 
m.u• lt l,lll 

411, 1tl '· '''·"' • 0 
• 0 
0 0 

1,014,111 1,111 ,101 

!U,III ltl,i!l 
l ,tll,ftl !,11! ,101 

SU,lU o 
• 0 

' • 1,111,411 
I,UI,IIt 

• I,UI,III 

' MSI 
I,HI ,Ill 

• 0 
l,III,IU 
I,IU,lll 

• 1,1!4,101 
0 

S,IU 
l,lll,llt 

:mma:: 
u~m 
(110,1111 
IU,IU 

e 
~ 

G 
110,111 

)1,11! 

!1H.lcoj 
l&l,lOl 

0 

• 0 

!IU ,Ill l 
III,UO 

• (Ill ,liO) 
0 

(!.Ill) 
111,11! 

t.t 1,111,111 
t.t IS,tii,Slt 

llt,IU (111,1111 
11,111,111 !,IU,III 

••• • ... . ... . 
t.t I,III,UI 

12.1 u.m,ou 
1S.S ll,llt,llt 
t.t ll,tll ,tlO 

••• • ••• • 
t.O t 
t .l • 

••• • 
ll.t U,lll,t" 
U) IS,Ut,tn 

••• • 
1
1.11 ll ,IH 
It IS,IU,IU 

••• su ... 
••• 
u .. ' ... 

(IS .t) 
1.1 

'·' 1.1 

• •• u 
l .t 
I.S .. 
I. S 
IJ 

11.111 
l.tll ..... 

lUll 

t.m 
11.441 
l. IU 

ll.lll 
li .IU 

II .UI 
11.141 

!Wt) 
U&l 

• II.UI 
I Ulll 

li.IIHI 
11.111 

• 0 
0 • 

0 ' 111,111 (111,111) 

u ,rtt,m t.lli, iU 
IS,l11,tll I,ISI ,IU 

0 (ll ,ll!,tlOI 

• • • • 
• • • 14 ,111,111 

II,SII, IIO 
0 

11.111 
ll,lll,llt 

lUll 
1.m 
1.m 

liUH 

l.tll 
II. lSI 
0. 000 

II.~! 
lf.!U 

11.111 

1
1.11! 
Ult) 
u u 

• II.! II 
I OW l 

li .IUit 
!I. lit 

0 

• • l,tll,lll 
!11,1!1 

Q 

111.11&1 
( l l ,lt l 

(Uil) 
1.111 
t.tct 

III .IU 

U GI 

!l .mj 
l . I ll 

11·"'1 l.ltl 

l.llt 
(l.ltl) ..... 
(l.ltll 
t .ou 
(l tol l 
em 

I! I I~ , 
I Itt 

I 
(IIUI 

U . I 
u 
1.0 
u 
:a. • 
l !.l 
(I. 1) 
0.0 
0.0 

~-~ 
O. l 

ttu j 
(U 
t .O 

(UI 
t.O 

(11. 1) 
11.4 

(111.1) 
11.1 
u 
u 
t .t 

(!!1.1) ... 
11.1 

''·' 1!.0 
u 
0.0 
0.0 
0.0 . , 
1.1 
0.0 

(It .11 
(1.1 

(lU I 
IU ... 
IJ . I 

1.1 
(lUI 

• • 0 

(11.11 
(7. 1 

1.1 
( 1.1) .. 
(II) 
u 

lU I 
) ) 

lui 1.1 



.; I I COJIUl: flGIICl "ttlt lllllll!l UUUI m£OL'lt I 1/ ~1 10 

))/Ill' I CO!PUISGI Of ICIVIl t!ISVI GIIUUl !SIIUI( 

·~ . 01 1K! P~ICliiiO Ul tOIIIlllll tiSI I!COYIIT UCIU 
ISIIUIU lOt IKI 'IIIU 01: OCIOtlt ltll UICI UU 

;~ l iiWIIIl£ CCIIUI Allll: IUt;Uf lt11 PUICI 10 ti l£· 

c~r11 01 111 meum etiCIHl tiHUUCE ot1mu Oll f!l!l(( 

11mr· t . . ............ ICIG&l !Ill am 11001 ltlell !IIlli I£ &•e:J l 

I COM~Oll l ll,tll llt,Ut nl,tll 11.0 411,011 no,,, U, IOI II I 

I O!WO • • • ... II,IU ' [l!, 41i l 1.0 

1 ms £•HS£ comiCI tm ro tnl 0 0 u 0 0 I H 

I (01..101111 ' • • ••• m,ltt • IIIUOtl 0.0 

1 ou.m 0 • • ... II,IU • pt.411 u 

l IOIIl COSI 01 US 1UlCKAI£0 11,141 llt,Ut lll,tl4 U.t llt ,!H 110,111 ",101 ,1 ,1 

IIUSPOIIIllOI SISIU SUPPlY 
I CO J)lll ''t' liu u.m 1,m r·t!l1 IU.lj lll,ltl 11,111 110,1111 'I''·'! 
1 coamnr ot u ll,ltl U,llt t,tU IU IU,III 111.111 1 u.m 11,0 

'C£11m I,IH • 1.~1· ... 11,161 0 (11,141 0 0 

10 omm 0 0 • ... • • ) 0.0 

l£55 (U ·tsr CCIIiJ!I (Ct I!UU Of) 
II COMOOIIT Pipt liat l,lll • r·l411 ••• sa.m • r•·m! 0.0 

11 man !,Ill • 1,m ... 11,111 0 ",Ill ••• 
II IOf ll Ill IPOtlllfOI COS I lt,Ul "·~· '·''' (IJ.tl tll,UI 111,111 ( ,. ,Oil (ll.l , 

II Ulll nPtll •t IJO IIUSPOIIAIIU tl,ll! lti ,UI 1 1,m 11.1 l,lll,l!t 1,111,111 U,lll 1. 1 

11 neon me1 aom rmuu UJ. (CIIIUJl 1 • • • • •• • • • t . t 

II IOill COil tl ,llt lU,U! m,m \1.4 l,lll,llt 1,1!1,111 U,lll u 

11 tt l mru u • • 0 ••• ~ • • 0,0 

II COAPln Ul( • • • ... • • 0 o.o 

II ltltl 11{1 !JUS lll.lU tu ,UI ls.tU IU I,IU ,6U l,lll Ill Hot.lll J ( ll . l, 

rMtus m ;nsu 
PIP!llll ................ 

It Uta;OIIr "·til IK,lU 6U,Itt tl.4 1,411 ,111 l,lti,IIO Ill lUll 11.1 

11 t(AUJ ' • • ... u•·"' • tlt,tHI 0,1 

II lUI U~·OSI W UCI (CU II ll11 • • t.O 0 • ' • •• 
II COlROOII! • • • ••• 111,111 • 1111 ,1111 0.0 

II OIW> • • • ... ut,ooo 0 tlt,llt • • 
1\ IOlll PQICUS!O 4t,tll IK,tu 6U,nt fl .l ~l,lU I,Ul,ltl I,Oll,tlt 11 .1 

IIIWIPOIUIIU IIS IU SUP9ll 
II CCiftOUI! Pitt liu m.m lll,llt T'·mj 'l"·•j 4,161,111 l,Olt,IIO (11111 ,1111 (111 . 11 

II COLmllt Ot 11 (I fPU UJE) m,m IU,tu ~ Ul IU s.m.m l,tll,llt HI ,OII (11 .1 

n cu.m m.nt • 1 u:ua ... l,tll,Ut • (l,lll,llt • •• 
II • • • ... • • • • •• 
lO IIIUOI ' • • ... 0 • • 1. 0 

l!SI EIO·CS{ COIIUCI 
11 cc :m r P 1tcli u lll,lSt • I" '·U•j ... l,UI ,tU 0 jt-'"·"01 ••• 
11muo ll6,llt • U6,1lt ... I,UJ ,CH • I, !ll ,ICO ... 
H 
l l IOlll llliiPCIIIIIOl 1!1,111 m.m p1.m1 (lUI I,IU,UI l,tlt,llO (111,!01) (lt.OI 

l~ IOIIl PIPilllE UO IIUS,OiiiiiOI m.tu l,tlt,llt ll,IU su 1,411 ,111 l,llt,IO~ 1,111 ,111 10.1 

" 1[1 OJilll£0 • • • ... • • t ... 
II COftPUI US{ • • • ... • 0 0 O.t 

II IOlll flU~ Sat£S l,014,111 I,OSI, IIO (tll,ltl l (tU) t ,llt ,IU l,llt,IU (I, tli,IOt l (U.l l 

CUll 'II Iilii 
mnm ............... 

ll COftAOOII I lUll tt .m (t.tlt) UUI l l.tll 11.111 111.1"1 (II ,I J 

40 OIUU ..... ..... ..... ... l .IU t .Oot l.IU 0.1 

II 
ll Ol!iiUI 
II OIMU PUICUSEi 
U IOlll COli 01 ial PURUUIO lUll IUU (t.tltl (SU I l l .m 11.111 (11.111, (11.1) 

llUSFGIUllU STSI!I SIP'l1 
I~ COUJtlll ' ittlilf 1.141 Ult e.m '·' l .tll l.tlt o.tli 1.1 

II COMOOI II Ot tr lUll II.IU t .US t .t ll . llt lt.lll 11.1111 
(I I, 4) 

II O!Wt l.IU ..... (J.Itl) • •• l.IU ..... l.l lt • •• 
It 
It tl[lltl 

lESS UD·V!£ CUIUCI 
It COUOOII T 'lpt li 1t 1.m ..... IUUj 

... l .llt t.tot 

r·llt' 
••• 

s1 tmn uu ..... 1.111 • •• I.IU ..... I .IU ... 
\l 101&1. IIIIIPOtllllll COSI IUU IUU UJI l.t IUtl u.m u u P1

•
11 

ll ltlll mtlll! liD ltUSIOtllllU lUll u.m (t.W ) (!.II lUll ll.tll l.ltl 11.1 

II IE I Ulllll(O '·'" ..... ..... • •• . .... ..... ..... t .O 

Sl CCIJUI 1st .... . .... ..... ... ..... ..... ..... • •• 
Sl ltlll JP.tta Sll!S lt.Ul IUU (1.111) (1 .11 !6.1.18 ll.tll (l.ltll (lUI 

Sl flUE ·VP !HI 14.11t) 14.11'1 ..... ... 1.111) jUII) ..... ... 
Ia IOIIl COil 01 II I.ISI UIC (f. lU) (l.fl I. til I .Ill (1.111) I i 1 ' I 

II IICOIO PtlOI IOitK PUICKAI( lOJ . (tPIItlll ) ..... UOt ..... • •• Uot ..... o.ttt 0,0 

u Ifill lUIS lUll (Uill (U I ll.tSl 11.111 (I Ill ) (IU ) 

61 lll!m Ill l lt lOi I.Hlll 1.ttm ..... ••• I. ttl! I • .Uil 0,000 u 

ll PSI IIC IU IOIUSI£0 101 lUES II . '1111 II .Siltl IIJUI lui IUllU 11.11111 !u"l l'l 'I 
U ?II UCIOI 10110!0 II l!li!Sl .ttl I !.tiS 1\.SII 0,111 1.1 ll.Oll 11.111 1.101 I !.I 



L)ll CO~UU : HOIICA Pni.IC UlliiiU (OIIUl :c~mu : ·t 

ll llt ll COYIIISOI Of Atlell mm OUUUl UIJUf( 

'31 =f ru 'tKWit m mnr1U1 usr I!UYUY rurtt 
!SHUIU fOI II( 9(1110 ~~: omm rm · ama uu 

tllll tc•;m CVIIUI mtl: mnm rm PUICO It lll£: 

COSt Of Ill POtCUS(O tllSIUl lfrf(ttlt( :mrut )If, !I( ICI 

PIPIW1 p ...... . . ............. ... ltrul l UIIUII "'R' 
ACIU&l Il l lUll lA~W I 

• rw:or tr w.m Ut ,tll 1,111) !~ ·'' I,UI ,I!t IIIJIO (!ll,UI) ( ll . l ) 

1 O! ~UO .u.m :ll,!tl I l,ltl u !U,111 l,llt,lll Ill.'~' IH 

lll$1 IMO·US! COMIUCI (010 10 UUJ 
• wmt tr • • 0 o.G m.s;r ·) (lll,ltl l ) .. 
IOUUI I I I 0.1 It , Ill 0 i=l,lll ~ ) 

I IOUl COSt Cl US M(ll.ll!O lil,til m,m US,Ht U .l l,l!t ,lll !."',!tl lt .m :& • 

tUI SPOtll iiOK mrra IUIPll 
1 cw.;o111 'it•llu n,m ll,ltl I,IU II .I liS ,IOI IU ,ltl jll.llll u.' I 
& (08A00It l tl I t IU,lU "'·"' It, t14 15.1 l,UI ,Itl 1.111,111 1 11.111 ( t l I 

9 OIUU 11t,OOI I (Ut,ttl) 1.1 m.au 0 lll. lll ) 0 

10 OIUIU • I I 0.0 0 ~ 0 l.¢ 

HSS !lO·es! CCllll ll (01 5!1tlf Of I 
'! CCA't)lll Ptvtli ll 1,141 I rUt! ... ll ,tll 0 t·tll 0 0 

11 OllN I ,Ill • I Ul u t l,lll c U,IU e l 

11 181& uum11a11o• cost llt,IIS lll ,lll 1 e: 111 p .l ) I,Ut ,lll 1.111. 111 ! 14,111 (11,11 

II IOilt Plllllll UO llliSPOtlliiOi l,UI,UI 1,111,1$1 II,Jtl 1.1 I,IU,lU l, lil,lll 111,1!1 (!.I 

II IHCIO n!Oi lOIII PVICIAS( IGJ . (GPIICut) 0 I • ... 0 Q ~ • • 
II ICl l t COSt I,UI,U! 1, 111,1$1 111,.1U 11.1 l,lll,lil S,IU,Oll (l!l ,l!l ) I! I) 

l? lEI 1131W9 • I I 0.1 • ~ I 0.0 

II CO~PU I Uil 1,111 1,1\4 1"' (1.11 l ,nl S,IU (1,111) (11.1) 

It ltlll IIIUS Si llS l,IOO,III 1,m,m ss. u u I, ISt.m 1,11.1,111 ll l. llf I I 

IIUll mmsu 
PI'HIIl ....................... 

10 cum Ill 111 ,.111 IK,III IU,Ilt lt.l l ,UI,Ill l,ltl,m 111.m I I 

II CUIJ~ 1,110,111 l,lll,ll' • 1.1 II, til ,Slt 11,111,111 I,UI ,I II 11.1 

lll!SS m·m COUtael (lit It tn) I I I 1.0 • 0 0 0.0 

ll CtUC311T I I • 1.1 ut,m I IUt,mj 1.0 

11 omu I • I ... tlt ,lot 0 m,eu 1.0 

II tOlll PURCllSIO lll,l!O m,m m,ut iU l,m,m l,lti,SII 1,011,101 II.! 

IIIIIPUIIIIU SISIIA StfPll 
ll COIIOOlll Pitt li ll l.n~.u1 l,ltl,m n,m 1.1 ll,tu,ISI 11,111,111 (1,!11.011 ) 111.1) 

11 ~OAIOOil t II If (I IPO Ul( I J, UO,SII l,tii ,SII IU,NI 12.4 11,111,111 u,m.m m.m II 

ll ouuo ~ .III,SU • (l ,t",\41) ... l!,ISI,Ilt ~ (11,1\I ,SIG) 'l .O 

11 I I • ... • • • 0.0 

lO OIIUUJ • I I ... I • • u 

\II: (U·Uil COIIUCI 
ll COAAOOIIl PiPttl st 111,111 I lm.cs•j ••• 1,111,110 0 I' ,111,01:1 u 

ll OIWO m,m I u,,lll ... l,!ll,IH • l. lil ,IOO u 

l l I I I ... • 0 0 ... 
ll lor&l IUISPORI&tm 1,111,110 l,lll,lCI m,tlt t .l li,SOI,Itt ti, II!,I IS )01,111 1.1 

ll lOll\ PIP!tllt U~ liUSPUUIItl .l,tii ,Slt 1,116,111 III.Ut 11.1 li,IU,lll 11.101,110 1,m.m I . I 

ll IH UUIU!O I I • ... • • I .. 
II COAPUT VSI 1,111 1,121 (ml 11.11 11,161 ll,lll jll,llil P'·11 
II IOill IHUI Sltll 1,111,111 •• Sit,"' (1,1U,116 c u JS,lll, lll 11,111,120 (1, Ol.l ll IU 

CUll PU IIIII 
PIPHIJE 

.............. .... 
lt COUtlllf 1t.m u.m (t.l11) ( lt.l ) ll.lll 1UH (lUll) (l l.t) 

1t omu .I .UC uu un IU .1.111 uu 1.111 II.! 

II I.IM I .Ht ..... ••• l .ttt I.UI 0,0, u 

II OIIUU~ 
U QIIU PVttiUU 
U IOUl COSI Of Ul taiCUS!O suu II.Jif .s.m 1.1 II • .114 lUIS Ull 10.1 

IIIISPfttatloa sntn sum r 
II COUOOitr Plt tlh t a.m un 1.116 u t.m l.tll t.tl! u 

II COUOOitr Ot tr lUIS 11.111 1.111 1.1 1!.191 u.m p·m! (lU I 

II I(W) 1.1U I .Ht (l.1U) 1.0 l .IIJ l .tto l.lll u 

.. 
It tllltUI 

IUS IU·VS£ COiltlCl 
SO Clllllllf Ph t lht 1.126 ..... 

'·"'I • •• l.llt I .NI 

r~~·! ••• 
II tuUf .1.111 ..... J.IU 1.1 1.1U ..... 1. 111 u 

H 1otu rtummrroa ceSI n .111 1UU Mil 1r1
1 

lUll 11.111 s.tll ,11 .11 

ll lll&l PIPflll( tU lllWIIllllll !UU li.SU l .lt1 J.l lUIS 11.112 uu 11.1 

It Il l ' lllllU ..... '·* 1 .... ... I .HI I .NI ..... • •• 
II COAP &II as! lUll lUIS 1.111 l . t lUll !l.nl 1.111 u 

II 101-1 1•'111 SAIU !1.111 til' (Uil) (t.ll lUIS rm (1.111) (11.1) 

II U~HP fll 11.1111 Ult) ··tr. ••• l'·llt: 1. 111) uoo u 

II IOt•l COli Of IS I. tit 1.1U (1. I) (2.11 l . lli l.lll (!.Ill ) .tl.ll 

II I(CGIO ~~IGI AOIIi JCI(U!( 10!. (OPIICU\J ..... ...~ ··~ 
l .t .., .. UN O.H~ .. 

U Wll u.m 11. 11 (Uti) (I. I I 11.111 I !.Ill (l .Ul ) (lU I 

II lff(UI Ul fiCitl U UII I.Nlll l .ttt t.l 1.11111 UUII Quo H 

II m laC 101 UJUSIIO Ill lUIS 11.11111 II. IUCI 
1
1·'"! P·'l 26.11111 li . IUIJ I' 1111 jll.ll 

t I ~CI llr!U tllli~IA 10 " 41!Sf ·~I lUll II. lit U11 1.1 lUll II.\ II I Ill I: l 



•l ; :amr llUIU FatliC lllllllU CW&n :N(Ct£ I l!li · II 

ll IIIII COafli iiCf 01 ICII&l fUSIS IUISU UIIUI£ 

~~! 
Of IM! IUICMtlU US &OJOIIIUI COSI l((lf(lf fACIII 

1511111£0 Ill II( lUlU Qf : t<I UU lttl • IUCI UU 

rm CCII!II •;Ill: fEIIOUI UU '!flU 10 011! : 

:~~~ 'I ;as MC••SEO mnu llffUU(( Ul iUO : IHEI! o!( 

'~PHIH 
.... 0 .... 0 •• 0 •• 0 0 •• 0. - -· lC!U&l Ull lll! AAOVII actual !StltJ I! UOUMI I 

1 ca ~m:r m.m • 1m .m1 ••• IIS,IJI IOI,lll (liO, lllj (111.11 

I C!UI; lli,UI m,SM IU.m IU Hl,ltl l,lll,lU '11.111 ll . l 

l • • • ... • • • ~.Q 

I OIE.ml 0 • 0 0.0 ~ l ) 1.0 

I tli!l MW!!S • • • ••• I 0 I 1.0 

I lOIII COS! ~I ; as MCUSIO llt,m uuu 14,lU u l,lli,UI t.ut.m 110,111 :il .• 

liUS90tllll OW IISI[ft SUPPl I 
I COIIOOII! Piu li u Sl,lll lt,m 14 ,tSI IU lU,II I Ill ,ltl II' Ill ll.l 

I COftiCOI II Otilr 111,114 lll,lll "·'" IU J,t!t,tol 1,111,101 I' 11, :oo! ( I.! I 

' O!lt.UO 
111,110 • (U1,41tl ... m ,Jol • 111,101 u 

10 I!EUVI • • • ••• • 0 • 0.0 

USS !fD-US! tC.UlCI (01 I!Utf Or) 
II (OI!I'~OI IY Pipll iu • • • ••• I 0 ~ 0.0 

II O!W:O I t t u • • 0 u 

ll :out a mPOUAIIU COli ut, lll nt,IU (t,mJ (1.11 tm.m 1,1tt, ltt !IU,IIII rzu1 
II lOUt PIP£111! liD IIUSPOIIU 101 140,101 tii,Oil 1,170 u l ,tii,IU I,UI, IOI II I, UO J (U 

II 1((010 '~~'i lOIII PnCUSI m . (UIIIUll • 0 • o.t 0 0 0 0.0 

ll IO U. CGSI UI,IU Ul,tll l ,llt u 4,111,141 I,U. ,IU (111,1101 lUI 

II U I ~Uill!O 0 • • ... • 0 0 0.0 

It COVIll US( l,tu l,lll jill (I. 4 I I,UI I,IU 1'·"'1 (t l.l ) 

II IOI&l IHUI I&LEI tU ,IU IU,III II , Sl I . I 4,Hl,lll I,UI,liO ' 1,111 l l.l 

IN!US POICIASEO 
PIP!lll! ........ ....... ..... 

10 CO UCOII! m, lu • (Ul,llt l ... 1,141,111 IU ,ll\ (>H,IIl ) (!lUI 

II O£UND l,UO,IIt l,tiO,Ht • • •• ll ,lll,ilt IJ,Ill,lll l,lll ,l ll 11.1 

II • • • ... • 0 D 0.0 

11 orum • • • ••• • • 0 u 

II OfHU PUICMll!l • 0 • ••• • • 0 0.0 

II l llll IUICUS~O m,m • (U,,lll) u I,UI,Itl 111,111 (tlt,Ul) (I lUI 

liliiPOIIlllll II Sill S~ll T 
II COftftODJJT Pi tt l ill l,tH,lll l,m,Ht ctc,m n.t u .m,tn u ,J tt,m t ,llt,lll ••• 
II C08MCOIII 8t tr 1,010,141 1,110,101 m,m IU 11,410,&11 11,111,011 l,lll , tU 11.1 

II CEIUO l ,tlt,llt • (l ,llt,2UI • •• ll,tu,tlt 0 (ll ,lll ,Olt l 0.0 

ll • • • ••• • • • u 

so ovum 0 • • ••• • 0 0 0.0 

l £11 Uo-11( COIIUCI (;I t!Rl ll Of) 
ll CG!lOOII I Plpt li at • • t ... • • 0 1.0 

11 suno • • • ••• • • • 0.0 

ll • • • ... • ' 0 u 

II IOIU IRUIPOtu liOI 1,011,141 l,lll,ltt uc m lz.t u ,m,m ll ,lti ,IIS l,tlt,!ll u 

H lOIII PIP!l Il l UO IIUIPOIUIIOI l, lll ,lll 1,411,100 1u:m1 U l ll,lU,!U II,IU,liO llt,lll 1.4 

"n1 m ttl!O • t • ... . • 0 u 

11 mmr w I,UI 4,\tt IIIII !' ·' ! n.m !I. lit jii,IUj (lt.ll 

II I Olll IH!U SAlE I l,m,tos 1.m,11t (101,121 u tl, m . m II,SII,IlO ( 11,101 (1.1 

((liS PEt IV!U 
PIP!ll l( 

...... ............. 
It COUDOII f lt.l ll t .Ht (ZUlli ••• 11.111 lUll (Ull) (lUI 

10 &!8AIO l.IU uu l . IU 14.1 l.lt! uu l.ltl 11 . 1 

41 
II O!IUUI 
u OIHft mmm 
U IOill COS! Of Ill PUICUI£0 ll.ltl ..... (11.1111 ••• 11. 141 111.011 Ill . til I J. J 

IRIUPOti AIIOI lfll!e SUPill 
II CQMOO!Ir Pt,t li at 1.111 ! .tll t .IU '·' J.UI t.Olt 0,101 1.1 

U COUOD III Ot 11 lUll u.u. t .UI .., u.m lUll p·ml 
(11.11 

II O!ftUO l.ltl ..... (J. tUI ... U ll UH l .IJ I ••• 
u 
., 11!1111 

l!SS (10·11( COl iUCI (01 I(Ulf tl) ••• 
\0 COIJIOOIII , l,cl lu t ,IOO ..... UN ... t.tH ..... . .... 
II D(UU I .OH ..... ..... • •• ... .. ..... o. tM O, t 

Sl ltlll. IWIIUUIIU COl i 11.m u.m u.mJ (ll.tl n.m ZI.SU 1'·"'1 'f' .4! 
ll IOI&l mHII£ AU IIUSPOIUIIGI !l.t!l 71.lU t .US 1.1 11.14l ZI.IU !.Ill l . l 

14 11!1 Olllllft ..... . .... t.tH ... UN t .Ht ..... ••• 
Sl (UIUI 01! lUll n.m e.m ••• U.lll !l.nl 1.111 u 

ll fOUl IH(U Sll!l f"'" r·"' t .JU 1.l !LUI r-Ill (! .lUI ! 1.1 I 

II lf!JH' !1·11 Ultl 4,1111 t.tH ... 1.1111 Ult l t.m ••• 
I~ 'Q UI tOll ;r ll ! .UI l . llt t .UJ 1.! 7.UI u u (!. ttl) (t . l I 

II IHOKO PII02 nQWIM -~RCHll! a~J. (OPIIOUl l o.oot l .Ut UH .., e.m '·"' ..... O,t 

10 lOIII ll.lll Zl.ltt t.m 1.1 !UU !!.Ill (l . lOl l (1.11 

11 :fr£ • :( rn fltotl I.Oflll Utll& UH ... I.UJII t.oem t .m 0.1 

II ?U 1A(IO' .~JUIIU m lA •!! ll.lllll 11.11114 t.lll I.S u.mn lUll II I' 11'1 !" ' 
ll "I fiCIOI IOUIO!O 10 W£11(11 . 0011 ll.lll 11."' t . l41 J .~ !1.111 li .•U 1.111 ,l.ll 



tT' CCU&IT: Item& mw tllliiiU carut sc.mu • ttaHI 

lllll'l CC!IUISOJ C1 lt!Ul l!lstl tUJS£t UIIIAif 

aD I Of Ill mcxasn US IOJOSI&UI ttsl HUlEtT flCIOI 
!SIIUIIO 101 Ill PllltC Of : OCIU!I IIU · WCI ltu 

wm~Prmt CUUUI lUll: Hlhlll ltU mrn 11 oau: 
COSI Of lAS PUICH&SID IUISEO OlffUUtf lEIISIO OIHIIWE 

milliE • • • • • ... .. 0 0 •• 0 •• •• •• tCIUl UIIIAI( UtUII AfiO&l UIIUII &I!OUNI 

rwm111 11,111 llt ,tU lll,tl4 ll.t m.ou 110,111 U,IOI IU 

· ttm~ • 0 • ... lt, lll 0 ;1t,ll!) c 0 

I liSI 0~ tSI !OI IUCI (QIO It liO) 
I tc• ;)(I I • • • ... 1t! ,ltl 0 (m,lol j 0.0 

I ~IWO • • • ... 1t.m ' F'·'l1 ~ ! 

I IC IAL CCII 01 US PQICUSIO "·'" llt,tU lli,UC ll.t llt ,lll Slt,t!C ll,llt 11.1 

IRUSPOIIAIIOC SIIIIA IVPPll 
I maoolll Pirliu ll,llt 1,m 

tt!41 
,lt .l l lll, ltl ",Ill (10,1111 (111.11 

I COA~OOII I 01 11 ll,ltl U,llt t,tU IU m,w 11/,1/i (lU,Ill ( h .O 

! OlftUO 1,131 • I,IH ... 11.511 0 (11,111 0.0 

~0 OH::t•A • • • ••• 0 0 0 0 0 

liSS f(HSI CWU!I IUI(Ulf Of) 
II \CUotll l Pi,tli u 1,141 • r· l41t 

u sa,m • lll ,tll l u 

t l ltam 1,114 • r,m ... 11,111 i I !,Ill t .O 

tl IOU! ' IU!POiltiiGI COSI lt,lll IMU '·"' (IU ) m,m 111,111 I U,lll l (tl.I J 

II 10111 ' lfllUl UO IIUSPOIIUIII tl,llt 111,111 11,m Sl .l t.111.m t, llt ,IU U,liS u 

IS IICCI. Pi lOt 'Ill PIICUSI UJ. (fPIICill j • • • • •• • ' • ••• 
II IOIIl COSI t l ,llt lti ,IU 111,m 11.4 1,111 ,Sit l. lli.IIS ll,liS S I 

II ~II UN81llEO 0 0 0 t.O 0 0 0 t .O 

II COftPU! m t 0 • • •• • 0 0 0.0 

It 18111 INIU !All S tll,lll lU,UI Jl,lll IU 1,!11,111 t ,llc.m (SOt ,Ul ) (I I.!) 

INIIU PUtCilS!O 
PIPHUI . ~ ..................... 

IO CC!!O)III lt,tl l 114,111 III,Ztt tl. l 1,111,11! 1,101,110 l ,llt,SII 1!.1 

II O!W) • • • ••• Ut,ttt 0 tt lt,Uf) ••• 
IllES$ llO·ViE COII UCI (OU It ln) • • • ••• • • • ... 
ll COftiOtlll t • • • •• m.m • 1111 ,<111 t .O 

14 OlftUO 0 • • • •• Ut,Ht • t lO,OtO u 

IS IOUl PCICNI!I~ IO,tl l ' "·lit IIS,1tt t l. l m,m I,IU,llt l,OII,tiO 11.1 

JUKIPORIAIIU IISIIK SUfPll 
II COMODII I Plleli•e ltl,lll ISl,liO T'·'uj ,, .... ! I, Sll,lll l ,Olt,llO (l!l4l,llll (lll.ll 

11 maootlf ot cr (I fPU UJIJ I!O,lll lU,!U S6, UI IU l ,llt,lll l,Oll ,110 Ill, 001 (11.4 

1; 11•.uo !ll,llt • ( li ,Jlt ... 1,!1!,1H 0 (1, tl l,UO 0.0 

lt • • • ... ~ • • u 

lt OIUIUl • • • ... • • ' u 

liiS IU·ISI mt l1Cl 
lt cau mn P r~tliu UI,ISt • P"·4111 

... !,IU,tlt • l l,lll,tUI • •• 
ll ouuo m.m • Zli,Jlt ••• I,!I!,IH • 1,111,110 ... 
ll t • • ... • 0 ' '·' 
ll IOUl IUilPIITU 10. ll l,lll lll,llt p1.m1 (lt.l) l,ltl,lll l,OlO ,IlO (lll,ltl l (l!.O) 

lS rout PIPil tl£ no rm smur101 411,114 1,tlt,SIO U,IU Sl.l l ,lll,llt l ,llt ,IOI l,IH,IIt IO. l 

11m m1un • ' • ••• ' • • o.t 

ll COftPUI VI( • t • • •• 0 0 0 • •• 
ll fOUl I~IU S&l!S I,OII ,tll I,Olt ,llt (tii ,Jfl ) (tl.l) t ,S II ,IU S,llt, tOO (l,W,IOl ) (10.1) 

CUll PU IIIU 
PIPHill .................. -.-

lt COUODI II !t.lll tt .m (t.tlt) (11.4) lUll l l.llS (11."'1 (I !.I) 

U OIIUO ..... ... .. ..... ... I.IU '·'" (I. lit u 

II 
..... . .... ..... ... . .... uu 1.100 t.O 

ll OlltiUl 
0 OIKU PURCKIS!S 
II IOI Al COS! II US PUtCHISIO lUI! o.tu (lt.lll ) 1.0 ll.lll 11.111 (11.111) (I !.I) 

IUUPUUIIOI SISIII SUPPll 
IS CCMCOIIf Pr, eliu t .Ul !.Ill e.m "' l.tll !. tlt l .tl! 1.1 

ll COA!ODII I Ot er u.m 11.141 t .ISS '·' ll .Ut lUll !l .ntj (I I . 1) 

II OUAIO l.IU '·"' (J.UI) ••• l .llt uoo I. lit ••• 
•• • , tt!lttl ..... ... .. ..... ... . .... ..... . .... • •• 

liSS IID·OSI CUI UCI 
St COUOOIII Plpt1iu 1.116 ..... 11.1211 ... !.Itt . .... r·lltl 

... 
II OUUO uu ..... 1.111 ... l.llt ... .. l .Ut ••• 
11 IOUl II&ISIOIIUIII COSI 11.11t I Uti 1.m S.2 ll.ltl U.Ut l.lll pu1 
II IO Ul PIPILIIE UO IUISPOIIUIOl 11.111 lt.Ul (1.141) (1.1) n.ue ll.tll I.IU 11. 1 

II 1{1 Ulllllll ..... ..... ..... ... . ... uu UN ••• 
IS CO!IUI Ill ..... ..... ..... ... ... .. . .... . .... • •• 
11 ro1u ruu sam 11.1~ I Uti (t.S41) (1.1) ll.llt !l.tll (UU) (I t.t I 

II liCHP IH I (l.ll t ) 14.111) ..... ... II. lit) , t .llt ) Uot l .t 

S& IOUl COS! Of US 11.111 s.m (UIII (!.!) 1.111 1.111 (Utl) (!1.1) 

;t SICU) Pll~ «!fll P~ICUII UJ. (OPIIGUl) e.m Uot ..... ••• ..... o.ttt o.ou u 

40 101&1 I !.ISS lU ll (Uti) (U ) ll. til II.: II 11.111} (ll.l l 

II iEIIM Ill !ACIGI t.Ulll t.Otm ..... ... I. ttl II t.Ul/1 uat l I 

II m I•CIGi JO /USIIO fot !IllS II.! I Ill IUI!I! l'·ml ,1.:1 !!.tlll! ll.llltl , •• lOti Ful 
41 PU r 1!101 IOUIOEO 10 lUllS I .001 II . ttl lUll •• 11! l .! lt.tll I /.Ill 1.101 ll.l 



C:)U tCAiUI: flUita 'IIUC tllliii!S CAPAII !C!ti ~Oll H /11 

~~ ll(!l COAPAIUOI ff Will IIIIlS IUIS!t UIIUif 
~01 OF IKI 9URCUSlO m tOJUUUI tOSI l(COYUI ntlOI 

ESI Jati!D fOi IKE ' IIICI 6f: omm 1tn · anu ltU 

ltlll COlJIJI 
cmm m11· ftiU&Illttl 1UI~ 10 CIH : 

(OSI OF US PUiCKAIIO lUIS EO llffUUCf muu ~IFH•tiC£ 

PIP£W£ ........... 0 •• 0 .. ...... .. 0 •• ACIOAL UIIUll liOn I tC IUl ESII~ll( UOUll l 

I CO~MOII I W,lU llt,tn I,IU) ,~. t) I,UI,IlO ~~~ . uo (lll ,OIO) (ll.l ) 

1mm m,m m,IN I I,UI u \II,I!S I,!IO,lll 11!.:)1 IU 

I l[ll UG·Uii C~o iMlti (0[0 10 m) (ltUOl l 
I COA~OOI IT 0 • • t .O lt!,IOI ) u 

I O[UJO 0 0 t t .O lt,m 0 p t .m 0.0 

' IOUl COSI Of iAS fUICUS(t m,w m ,m Ul.llt 11.1 1,111,0U 1.m.m 11 ,110 ll .l 

lllliiPOtiii iOI SYSI£1 mPll 
1 COMOOIIT Pl[tlict u,m II ,Ul 1,114 lt.l m,SOI JU,m pt.ml 1'·'1 
I COWOIH Ot 11 su.m "'·"' lt,tll IU I,UI ,IOl l,m,m ! :I, Ill! ( l.l 

t t(WO l!t,UI 0 (llt ,OU) t .t "'·"' 0 m.w 0.0 

10 t!UJel • t • t.t • 0 0 ).0 

lfSS lao ·USI WIIICI ill IUlll Of) 
II COMOOII l Plpt liat l,lll 0 

,1 ,1411 
t.t 11,m 0 

:l O!&UO 1,111 • 1,m ... U,l,l 0 
1"·1" 1 

0.0 

ll lOUl IIUSptt iUIU COSI 111,411 150,111 11,114 
,,,,, 1,m ,m l,lll,lll U,ll\ ttuj 

11 flll l ! Plllll IU IUASPOIUIIU I,Oli,Ul 1,111,111 li ,JtS u , ,tU,lU ~.m,m !l!l ,ltl (l .l 

11 S!COlO mot miK PUiCKISI &OJ. (Cn!Clll) • • • ••• • • • u 

ll IOill CJQSI 1,011,111 I,IIC,Ill lii,IIS II .I ,,tU,lU I,IU,Oil (IIC,m) (l.l) 

111(1 mltuo • I I .. ~ • 0 0 0.0 

U C0111n Ill 1,141 l,IS6 1n1 (U ) I,UI 1,111 
F·"'' 

( 11.1) 

It IOU! IHEU SillS I,IOI,ICI l,lll ,"l II, It u 1,111,116 I,IU,lOI 11.m 1.1 

liE US 'f!CKASI 0 
mum ........... ........ 

IO COM~IIl ltl,llt IH,!Ct ltt,Ut 2U l,UI,UI l,ltl,lil JJt,m 1.1 

ll OlUU l,llt,!lt l ,llt ,!Ct t ... ll,tll,llt ll,lll.lll ,,114,111 IU 

l! US! £10 ·0!( COMIUCI (010 10 IU) I • 0 ... t • t t.O 

ll COU091 II I I I t .l m,m • ,111 .~111 0.0 

II lUAU I I I ... Ut,ttt 0 tlO ,OOO 0.0 

II 10111 PUICUSIO "'·"' IH,lll ltf,tlt JU J,m,m l,lt i,IU I,IU,UI ll.l 

IUISPOIUIIOI SISI£1 WPll 
l l COftftOOIIT Pltt liu l , llt ,Ut l,lll ,!lt SS,IIt 1.1 lt,m,m ll,lll,lll (l,lU,OII) (IU) 

II COUOOIII Ot tt (t IPU Ul£) l . Ut,llt l,tlC,!41 4ti,HI IU ll,llt,IU U,lll,ltl m.m 1.0 

11 mm l, tll,\41 I (4,t4l,S6t) ... lt,lll ,tll 0 (1! ,111,110) l . t 

II t • 0 ... • • • ••• 
lO Ol[ liUI • I I ... • t t ••• 

tESS UO ·VS£ COKI UC I 
ll COI!MDIIf PIFtliat lll,llt 0 ,UI ,41tl ... '·'"·"' 0 !l,UI,oul 1.0 

!I o1 r•n !lUll I u•.m t .l I, tll.lot • 1,!1!,100 t .O 

ll t • • ... • I • 00 

ll !S ill IUUPOilliiOI l, IU,l!O l,llt,!CI lU,IIO t .t li,IU,llt 11,11!,111 lOl,tll 1.1 

ll lOIII PI PH II( UO IIUSPOii&IIOI l,W,Ilf 4,SU,CIO ISI,tlt U.l lt, ICC ,lll lt, ln,m I,U\,!1! 1.1 

" Ill IIJ lll£0 I I I 1.1' • 0 0 O.t 

11 comn ost 1,111 1,111 (Jill ~U~ ll, IU ll,llt !11,1111 P ' ·'l 

ll IO Ul IKIII SAliS I,IOI,tH t, ltl,tU (l, lti ,IU ( ... ll,ltl,lll ll,tu.m (1, 11,111 IU 

CUI! PU IIIII 
PfP(lll( ................... ... 

II COiliOt Ill lUll IUU (t.UI) (~U) ll.lll ll. lll (lo.tll l (IU) 

10 oum 1.111 uu J.llt su 1.111 uu un ll.l 

II 1.101 ..... I .Ht 1.1 1.101 t . tto o.tot u 

II OIEil~l 

'' mu mums 
H IIUI COSI ~~ US PUICKA!U 11.111 Sl.llt J. IIS 1.1 I !.Ill lUll Ull lt .l 

IUJSPOI UIIOI SISIU SOPP\.1 l .tlt O.Oit l.' 
II COIAO~IIl Pittli ll I .IU t.tlt '·'" t.l t .tu 

II COPUIIl Ot tt lUll 11.111 1.111 t . t lUll lt.lll !'·.,! (11.1) 

II OUUI l.lll '·"' (I.IU) ... l.lll t .040 l .lll 0,1 

II 
11 ntttu, 

liSI!ID·ISEUIIUCI 
It COUIOIIT Plptll u 1.116 ..... 

r·ml 
... l.llt ..... 

r-lltt ••• 
11 muo l.IU I .Ht J.taa 1.1 uu ..... I.IU •-• 
S! lllll IUUPOtltiiOI COSI lt.IU lUll J.UI (tl.l~ 21.6~1 11.111 s."' P'·'l 
ll ltlll "'flllt Ul IIUSP$1111101 lUU U.S61 Uti 2.1 Jt.m lUll l .IU IU 

II Ill Ulllll!l ..... . .... ..... ... I .Ht t . toO ..... • •• 
II COIPUY USI lUll 11.111 I .UI t . t II.JU li .HJ l.llt 1.1 

li lO III IW£11 Sllll 1""1 r-su 
(Uti) (l.l) lUll {"m (l .IU) (IU ) 

II 19U! ·liP !HI Ult) C.Jit ) ..... • •• 14.111) 1.1 It) t .tot ••• 
II IO IIl COS t 01 IS I. tal U ll (Uti) (!.I) 1.m l.ltl (!.lUI (l l .l ) 

II mm PIIU AOIIN PUICUSI lOJ. (OPI IOUl) t .oot ..... l .ttt ... ... .. t.HO o.m u 

U IQI U ll.ttt lt.lU (Uti) (l .l ) ll.m !U'l (UUI II !.ll 

II 'll(lUI :u fACIOI l .)tlll t.nm I .Ht ... UOlll t.Ulll 1.000 u 

U PU IAC IOI IOJUillt fOi lUIS ll.tllll 11.11111 II . IIJI F·'l 11.11111 !!.SitU 
,,,.,., puj 

il PU f t tiOi ROUIOIO I~ A£1;(11 .001 !!.Ill II .Cit Uti l.l !1.111 lUll !.Ill ll.l 



(•\II COAPIU: flUIU mw lllliiJU cwm IUUk£ l•i 

1l/ll/l l UtCVtiiiOI tf IIUHP AU IIIU£11 UOYISIOI 

ftOI ret Ill! !Dill Of: rmour uu 

conm aom m1n 10om 

ICI Ul ESIIUI£ OIHUUC! ltiUl UIIUIE GlffU!IC( 

liU!-U? CllCUlltiO• 
AMell I u:m 1 

t PV~CUS!O Ul CCII · 91P!W! lii,IU IU,llO llS,IOI 11.61 l,UI,UI 1,!11 ,111 IIS,Ut lUI 

I J~~t•:Sf: US :UI • liUIP,U!IIU lll,lll 1~.111 (11,114) ·C.It l,nt,IIJ I,SII, Ilt (m .m J · 1.01 

I POICKIIIO US COli • IOill (Ill ) l, tii ,W t.lll.lll 101,4tl '·" l,lll ,lfl l,llJ,ttl (ll ,ltl) U l 

I fUEl ill!lO!I I,IU,III l,III,SII IJ,Ut u~ S,ISJ,IU I, !11,101 lll,lll 1.11 

(1!1 er 1mm tuJ 
I IIO! ·Ilf PiOIISitl 111,111 llf,lll I l.lt ln,IJS m,m • t .CI 

4 fUU Rllm! IIPliCUl£ IO PER IOD l,llo,m t,m,m ss,m U1 1,151,!11 I,ISI,IU m.tn I tt 

(lll! I (1 ~2 I liU I) 

I flU! ·UP PIOi iSIOI • IRIS m100 lll,tiS llt,lll (SJ,JU) ·U.H ISJ,tll ltt,ltl m.m lUI 

(ll l! ' • lll! 1) 
I IIIUESI ~IGIISIOI • IHIS PEIIOD (II ) I. Ill l,ltt IU CUI f ,tl! Jl,ltl 1,111 lUI 

I IHIIIIU Of PU:oo I IV! ·UP tU 101 ,111 m ,au 1U,UI u.u I ,IU,tl! l,ltl,lll • t .t l 

IIIU!II 
10 IIUHP COll[(l£0 02 (IHUIO!O) (11!,111) (llt,lll ) • ... , tm.mJ (nt,lll ) • 0.01 

l<Ef!~£ IF llli I ) 
101 fl[l Ril l IHUIO (i f lfpliubh) • • ... , • • t o.tt 

II IIUl ISIIUIII/l CIVll U8[ ·OP ISt,m Ul ,lll m,m 11.11 m.m Ul,lll m.m 11.11 

(lllt!IIOtiOI) 
IIIU!SI PIOIISIO• 

ll IIUUm lit! ·CP AU ctJ,m m.m 111,101 11.5\ ,,, .,. 0 

IU£t£SI rsomm :' l 
II !1011' IIOt-IP lffel! m ,m m.111 m,m JUt .,. l (l • 

II IER£11 (11tH) 
II ltlll (;2tll ) 14S,IIt l, l!I, IU m.m ll.ll .,. .,, 
II AI!RAS£ ISOI Of II) U1,UI m,ul tll,tll 11.11 .,. l j& 

II 111!1111 ill! • fUll l.llOtl UUOI 
. ,, ., . 

ou Of aom 
II INIER£11 UH · f 1111 l.lltGI 1.11011 

.,, .,, 
oar or smmw aom 

It IOIIl (Utll) UIMI Ulttl l (l I{& 

u num tsn Cf 111 l.llSOI l.mn 
70 !DKIHlY &I!RII! llf/11 Koalh) t.llll 1.2111 

.,. I(& 

II lllff£11 mlii iCI (11•10) 1,111 J,ltt 1/1 ,,, 



(:'U comu: flOIIOI POiliC OllliiiU ttUdl m iH\1 H 

Ol/llf'l 
I(SIDUIUl l lll COUUISOI 

m fDt BOIIILI USll~ lf 10 IIUIS 

ccmmoa ar uuuru re ICIOll 'Ill~ tf : KICIU 1!11 • WCI lUI 

11!1&11 
Ht iOI 

!SIIIJIII OCI 101 uc JU ru Ill 10 011( 

ust uH mmt "·" "·" lUi U.U 16.16 ll .h 

PU laCIOt ultl '" lhtt Ul I.U I.U I.U us 1.11 

·m mona t£fh1.1 1.11 1.11 us l .tl "'' 1.11 

(lUU COIIUUIIOI 
O,QO 

·•u t :mrJ£ lUI 11.11 1!.41 U.lt 11.11 UQ 14.11 

IC I~Il 

I'll lifE l[f(lllt "·" "·" I&.U II.U u.u lUI 

PU UCIOI CUll ~~~ IIIII 1.41 1.11 us us 1.61 1.11 

IU[l tECOIW R!f£11J[ 1.11 ..,. Ul 1.11 u s 1.11 

uu" ceamu1101 
o.oo 

ID IIl t(f(MU( 11.41 11.11 11.11 lUI lUI .... !Ut 

DlfHI(I(( 

am Ull mu~ I.U l.tt '·" I .H '·" .... uo 

PU flCIICI CUll W lhll t .to I.U '·" I .H .... uo •••• 
m tmm l.lt ·t.ll t . lt l.lt ... II • Ul 

mm couuu 11 o1 I I I I • • .... 
IOIIl t(!(IU£ l.lt ..... t . ll l.lt ·0.11 1.10 0.11 

Olff£1£1CJ hmntl 
Il l( Ill( I(Y[IU£ t.IOI t.to\ Uti '·"' Uti 1.101 o.tOI 

'" la(IU cull Pll till • t .H\ t .ttl t .M\ Uti Ut\ un Uti 

PU IIYEXOE II.! II ·1.11\ a.m 11.11\ ·I.~\ Ut\ I .H\ 

mm cmuraJJOI ..... Uti I .M\ ..... .... , U OI 0.011 

IOIIl tt\EIU( l.ltl ·t .W U ll s.ttl ... m Ut\ !.Sit 



( \ U CC!1UI; fllt iOI fCiliC lllliiiU CWUI SCilHll t · l 

H/I:,'H lk£1• !IllS liO COSIOIU OAil 

! J I 
rot lilt m 11 tt : HIIUtf lUI 

mam 114111 'liiH II Mil 

I (IrA! UIIUJI IIH!IIItl lCIIIl UIIUII tiHUUC! 

1KII4 l&l iS II Iia I I MDII I Will t 

I l(I(U( $(111([ ( II) llt, OGI m.uo (ti,IU) · IU !,S.I,JU 1,141,411 (2tl,lll) · ll.l 

I 0010001 l iCRIIK' (ll) 1!4 lit (l4) ·11.1 ,. lit (Ut) 111 .1 

I l[SitUIIII (lt) 1.101. 111 l,tlt,UI (II,!U) •••• 4,m,zu 4,1U,Itt .. l .t 

1 ·.mr •o. "!£ (St) 1.111,111 1,114,110 (U,Itl) ·U I,IH,ISJ l,tH,Itt It,,., l.l 

I ellll (II ) 11,111 ll , !00 4,m II. I IU,II! 16t,Ut II, ~~~ 1.1 

I 
... 1.0 

I IOIIl IU 1,4\1,101 l.m,m (ll4,ill) ·I.! n.m.ru II,UI,I ll (lll,Hl) ·I. I 

lliiU SillS (111£110?1111!1 

10 IIIUIUPIIIl! (II) m.m ll!,liO (11,11&) ·11.1 r,m,m l,tu,Slt (ll,ll!) ·I. I 

11 um mm 111 (U) 1,111 ,111 1.m.Sll (IIS,IIS) ·U.I a,m,m I,IH,III (1,11!,111) ·l!.l 

ll 
... 1.0 

ll lllll Ill , SillS l,W ,!II 1,174,140 (IS!, Ill ) ·11.1 t,Sif,ltt I,JII ,ltt (l ,ll!,lU) ·IU 

II llt ll SillS i.IOI,Oii I ,141,110 (!H,IU) · lt.l fl,lti,Ul tl,141,1lf (J,Ul ,lll ) ·IU 

IUftl!l or CDSIOaltS (I Ill) 
II 1£1£111 11111CI ( II ) uu l.~u (I~) ·U I,!U '·"' II u 

u eoteo•r unm' 1111 I I (I I ·!t.t ' I (I ) · lOO.t 

11 iiSIDUI Ul (ll ) 10,4!1 1o,l01 '"'' •••• 2t,tll u,m ll t .l 

II IIlii lOlii~ (II) l ,lll 1.111 (II) ·I. 4 1,111 I,Jtl (It ) ·I .S 

I' OIMU (II ) Ill m ll 1.4 m Ill I ... 
10 

u t.O 

II Ifill lUI 11,11& li,Olt (It!) ·1.1 "·"' u,m u t .l 

ln!(t U USIUHS (Ill. ) 
I! IIIURUPIIIll (II ) u u • t.l II ll I. I 

!ll!O'[ !~lOA[ Ill (!!) I I • ... I I ••• 
II 

t .l 
,. 

II Ifill II IIUU,IIIll ll ll 0 0.1 IS II I 1.1 

Jl IOIAI cvs1oam ll,ll l 14,011 (Ill) •••• U,JU U,llt ll 0.1 

1111 11 USI PU CUSIOelt 
II m£Ul S!i!IC£ (II) Itt lU (lt) · 11.1 t,m l, l lt (II!) · IU 

It 00100~1 liUIIII (ll ) 11 ll (I) · l.t IU us ,.,, · lt .l 

It IISI~I.rl&l (ll ) ll Jl (I) ·1.1 141 ... (t ) ·t . l 

10 lUll YOlUil (~I) l ,II~ 1,110 (I ~ I ·1.1 1,111 l,l41 Ill 1.1 

11 o1m (Il l I I II I t.l U! Ill II 1.1 

ll • • • ••• • • t ••• 
ll ll l[ ii!IIIIIIE (U) li,ISt It ,Ill (I,W) ·11.1 ltt,ISI "·"' (t,ml ·U 

ll tm£ fOlUII Il l (U) l,IU,lll t,m.sro (Ill, ItS) ·11.1 1,m,m S,IH,IIt (J,m,tu) ·11.1 

11 • • • ... • • t 0.0 

11 IOI&l Ill llt (II ) · lt. l m .. , (Its) ·11.1 



c •\1\ 
11/11/U 
,0~ 

CO~Pm : IlOilO& PUSllt Ullliii!S COIIPut 

tOil!ISICI IICict ULC\'UIIU 

ICIV'l 101 li! P!tlet (.: OC/elfl UU • ' ttll I ttl 

l iS/ Pill ll•t~. CCI 

1 num iiV cmw or us meum 

rmr.s meum : IIIIlS! Ill toal!ll I.OIU 

4 ......... .. ...... '. 

CCI PURCHASIO 

I PIISIIII£ COU!C IIOI IICIOJ 

1. OELIIIU 1UISUf Gl US SOlD , .1.1. 1. lUll 

•· onrmr mssuu ar m 'VItKU!O o.s.a.a. lUI 

PI!SSCI! CSIII:IIOI IICIG2 (a{') , .l.i.a. I.IU\ 

I lllliH IICIOI 

110 COII(II 1 mst I( CCU((IJU UCIOI l.tl 

SlkfORO I OHI-O; ttl 

1 nmu aro ccuur or us mcusu 

'8(:\> t~I(F~I'~ : "' tt'£ 1 1~ m1ur ... ,. 
• 0 ..... 

W fCICKlllt 

l mSSilll CGIIHIIOI fltiOi 

1. OlliYIII fi!SSUJE Of US SOLO p.l.i.l . lUll 

~ - OHIYUI mssm or us mumo ,.,.I.,. lUJ 

PR(SSwU COII£tlltl fatlOt (aM •. d.l . 1.1111 

l IIlli II I l riOI 

m couur 1 ••man t01t£tl!U rauu l.t5 

It 

StiED111.! H 

ltr t(C Jll Il l ... 
LUll l.tiU l.tlll l.tltl 

IUlt IUlt lUll 11.111 II tit 

IUJ IUl lUI IUl lUI 

l.fllS I.OU5 !.till I. till 1.011\ 

l.tl .... l.tl 1.01 O.Ot 

.. , ou I &I 'II Ul 

l.t!SI I. flU t.UU 1.0111 0.1000 

u.m IUU lUll lU ll 11 Ill 

IUl 14.11 14.11 lUI 11.1 I 

J.tll1 t.tm l.tlll 1.1111 t.ll/1 

1.11 1.15 l .U l.tl (.00 

.. 



4Cl!H 
CC I 11 
OCI H 
1){1 11 
lOY H 
lOY H 
eEC '! 
OEC 11 
JIM ll 
Ju 1l 

.0 lU H 
!I lU H 
12 fU 9l 
1l Hill 

:ot ll 

"NIJI: il liiOI 11:!liC lll!liiiU COIIUY 

UW~OiUIIOI mnJSES 
I!SI!A lbPPll UO UO m 

lCIUAl fDI IHE P£1100 Of: OCIGIU ltU • ft&IU lttl 

PUICKASEO PUICUSEO liP[ 

f lO~ fOi SCf!Gm.E 
mm 
srPPlT 

li,UI,ln 

m 
V!l 

ctutt IIY tfU)f Ill 

IOUl CUI/ COli/ OUUt 
NKI&SU llllt PUIY mHII£ Cllil 

I ll,fll ,m l,UI,SOJ.fl o.ot 

II 

'OIIl 

OIW£1 CUll£ CW I PU 
JCI/111/ fUH l~lh 

!! sl 



FLORIDA GAS TRAN S M ISS ION FIRM TP ANSPORTATION -~ 
S YSTEM SUPPLY 

COMPANY: FLORIDA PUBUCUTII ITIESCOMPANY 
MONTH: FEBRUARY 1993 

~ --- ·-
OII.OSS !'lET N ONTIU. Y ).IONTIILY 

I'ROOl'<:l'll NAN£ REnlTr 1\MOlJNT AMOUNT GROSS IIET .. EWf£1\D CITYOATI; 

rotm MNBto/4 Mlollko/4 -
Mlollka MNBto !'RICE I'RI<% 

I 

2 ! 

3 I 

I -
5 

I N ..-
r 

~ ---
~ ---
) 

I 

~ 12.746 ILJ7J J$U91 }46,(~ 

WliiQtiiJiQ 6~ 11.664 Sl.71 ' 

I!Q_Tf'S Ol O>t AWOUI<T WWifUJDAI<D I<ET AWOUI<T WWI1UJD 00 I<OT lUI.ECT 

llllitOTALAWOUI'TWIIICII F1.0WEDO!f AllY DIVL" DAY Fl.OW PU DAY IUErlESEI<TEO IY THE DAILYAVUAGIEOFWOI<Tlllt OlOUWWWT'U 

1\,.,0 M ONT liLY ,.ETMMITU. ~OATE raiCESAkE OltOUED UP O,...LY FO a For. FtJEl.a£TirltT10l't 

. - -· -



I h. t It H t I •Jr T11l .~ t • 

··. • \ ... ... .. 

0-1 
XOAYS 

TOTAl 

~ 
Florida Gas Transmission Company 

t 0 . It• 1111 H..,.... ,.,.,, 7nSt.llll 17U)IU"16' 

HO"IIlo\ ..,_,,~ Ufl\111 .. ~ 

I' _0 , OI.A.U'I I C 

"'" •• l ll u .. n. rl JHOl 

-~· d iJ 

1noau vo. o tJOI-
u••• ,,.......-, u. '"J 
........ . ..Ut.l It, I") 

CQIIlWt 10.1 OJOOit · . . 
c.TWt '" • • Alliin, 21, "" 

to llft9tCI YOU te• CA l t • ll t fUll l ilt JIIDIIfl 01 "IWAI'f• tm 
IICI I 

......... a. 
" ·" 

""' 
• t O(JWII (I<Mq 

fll'¥0fC1 10IAI1t 

lliiiiOA CAl I I.AI\111 11101 CO. 

' · 0. - AJIU 
~ ..... \0111, • • c. ,. .•• , 

rot rV.rlu llrOOMttOI <All r .._,. 4 . -tllf 11111 IU•Mit 

FPUC 

130,0110 TH/0 
211 

3 ,1110,240 

LWU 

0 TH/0 
211 

0 

X$/TH 

, ..... .. , 

TOTAl 

Ull 

l .ttUt 

i:JG,OIIO TWO 
211 

3.110.240 

COST $ 12f.Gg9.07 

~ . <' • • 

• •• ~ I ')·: t! . .. , 
i . ;!!~ 
••• /; (f .. ' : ;.;. ' . • • • 

....... 
t il t,, ... . , 

':I • f •• 

r:: .••. ; .-. .. . :,,. 13 .• ~,i .. 
\ ··' , .. •. :j . ,! 

• ·~;: I ! 

... ; . ,,-;-0:(.~/.;:~ ·-. 
~~ .... 

' I.: ';Ji; ~. • . . i, : 
•• :._. _;.: to 

."J ,./ ..... ~ .• , 
"' , ... • 

I , 
" ,. "' • : 91{ 

'· l:,r : .. il~x~ ···i }; . . 



·, r, 

t. • • • • 

... 
Florida Ga.s trc:msmlsslon Compahy 

'0 ... IIU u .. ....._ '-•• n UI-1111 (71)! UUI61 

CVSI OIIEH lllVOICE 

r LOic iOII r UOLI C UTIL ITI ~S CO 

r 0 . OO lC C 

r r v 

PLEASE R&FiiiJIIiNcG Pe,o : • 

INVOICE NO: .036 0~~3-000&~ 

oN YOUR R&"JTTANcE 
AND UJAE TR~NSFER PAYMENT TO 

1"\..0fllD"" 0118 TANISI11SSI ON CO. 

NCNII 1\CCT. . 
• NCNII RCJUTlNO • 

CHAALOnE, NC 00000 

DATft : Oa/419/~ 

OUE OAT£: 03/10/ 93 

CONTRACT NUKnEn: F-~ 11,4/~llo~ 
CONTRACT DATED: 07/0J /~~ 

CONThACT PR£S&UnE DIISE: 14.7~ 

RAT;: OAS10D ON: 1111111TU 

OTU: onv 

----------------------------------------------------------------
---------------· 

POINT u .. scn t rTI ON 

0 00000 UEH/\NO ------------------------------
orll POINTS 

RECI'T/O~LVY 
HONTl l 

EST/ A~TE 

1\CT TYPE VOLU11F. 
IIHOUNT 

000000/00 0000 02/93 D 
. 3188<Xn0 1:;!?,004. 33 

Sub t o t• I : 
1~9.00" . :1:> 

-------··---··---------------------- --------------------------- ----------

0 - 1 
X 0 1\YS 

TO TI\L 

I Ait rr•£ 

FPUC 

136,080 Tll/0 

28 

3,8 10,240 

LWU 

8,440 TH1D 
28 

238,320 

TOTAL 

144,520 TWO 
28 

S0-03188 

COST S 120.004.33 

tl :;!?,004. :l:l 
........ ........... 

............ ... -. ..... - ............ - ... ~ .. -·----------------- ·-·-··-----
c • , • .,.., .. ., ' - o ••••• 

l • '-"·· ,,,.,,., II • Molohlr•ll•• r ot 
r • '••' 
0 • O.ttttl 

c • rrt~tetiM • """'11 1 • r.t .. llt 
' • rn•llt t • llliC rlll•l 1 • o;,.,,,, 

1
-, '"' ' " ' "' " '"l h t uu ICYtltr clnU 1t l ltllhl tei'OIIU. Ufltl u hlo,he:e ...,.., 11111 tn-1107, 

' . . ,, 
. . . ' 

.,. . ~~- ~-

~ 
.. :\1 

'f I . 

l: 
. ~ . . ·t · o} 

. . Jl1 
.... 

~ . . 
14 l· ·t 

~~-
-.v;: · 'l 
• • • 

. ~ • "t.~ 
I : 

.. 
\' 

... I 

.. l 

. jr·i I I' 

I, u- a •• • 
I· . .. c· ,l . ' ., 

. 
I· 



l Ulufl rtttf~Uli(IN 
"• me 1 zn 

Florida Gas Transmission Company .fq~- Y.:S 
~ 0 t .. IIU ' '--" r..oo mJLIIU ......... @c:tt~ 

flO' If& f'UIII( V11LIIIU 

~ .o. u•~• c 
"til PAlO lf.t(11, II Jlt0l 

'""'" MfGft Alt 

·-Cl •.. ._,, 
tllh - It, '"' 
1M t&ll t IWICII lO, Itt) 

CI'IIUC'f • • 1 ·-

a.fUCl ... ,., _,., n. "" 

to onol tt flliiOI CAJ '-'Itt 101 111 10111 • t£-t, lftl .,. ,.. .. , 01601 

OfCfll't ltal 
U. .JS WI 

"'" ~ .. , "'·"' t .~ll 

lllrfiiOICI IOfA4 1 1 

tn10 liJtl trUCI lOt ll .. t04 C.Af tt.UUUUt• 1». 

• . n. eoa nnl 

"'"'."'· •· t . u1n 

101 1\lllQ ' 111-11 01 W it , ... ,. A. ~Uf ClUJ t1) •6&rt 

An ENRONiseHAT Alflllatt 

~: .'fW 
-~ 

N 

I 

• ~'L 

:t~ 15 - ~·· ·' 
~~ .. \ :! ~ :~ : 

' f. ~ .. · ~'< .. 

., i r: Y. 
· ~ · '· ;,, . -~ 

:S t ': 
r. ~· I' . . ~ 1 . 



'h• 1: J1·1 , • IIIII 

j l , 

~ 
Florida Gas Trunsmlsslort Compony ffq~- 4 6 

to ••• II U w..-. '-o 77U 1·11H VUI UUUI ~ (!t, "!>~~ 

I I 'J''I " " PUn I I r. liT 11.1 r I ES ':I) 

r •J n111 r 
UE<;T 1'1\111 U£ .. (11, .. L ::;:.1'1 0 :. 

:>QI!IT I'ESCOI/'TI'JII 

O lt.I Cu r r•J - LME l,j()I'ITII coiJ TH 

<;'-? <;'>? UE<;TERII O I 'JISIOI~ f'IECEtrTS 

1"4 HI PO l NoS E'> rt 01\TE 

I>£CP I • OELV I 111]11 Ti l ,\( ' T 't /'E 

---- ---------
"'1? ?'>'111) 1 ~ l lj-!, C•il !t;:! ... t; 

S•Jbto tal : 

VOl.~ 

rLEASE nUI!JtENCE P•v• : 1 

lN'J') tCit NO: ~ I"' O:Z -:J -OOOb~ 

ON voc.n REIHTTANCE 

1\110 UIRJ; TRNI&F"ItR PI<YI1EHT fO 

I"LOntDI\ CAS TRI\NSHISSION CO 

~HO ACCTI . 

NCtltl novruto -
CHI\IILO r T'E, NC 00000 

DAfE: O::J/101•3 

DVE O~JE · 03/:Z0/93 

·. 

cOHfnACT ~ER: F-~ t t,:Z/:Z\1~~ 

COtiTRACT DATED: 07 1011'12 

COHTR~CT rn&&&URE D.SE: 1 ~ 7~ 

Roll;£ O~SE'O ON· 1'911 TIJ 

IJTIJ• Dn'l' 

ltAfli 

---·------- --------
3;',, l ~:Z 18,']0QOO 61!. ~0:1. 61 

--------- .. -· 
:i7lj. t~ 

&e. !BJ . &• 

·----- ·--· ---- ------------- ·-----------------------------
----------------------

1 AI { I TP£ 

------
-~----·

·--· 

c • c- •111• 0 . ~tuo4 

l • lal iot lrutltr II • .Ualal stullu ru 
, . ,.,, 
0 • 0otmH 

468.~9:J . bl .... _____________ _ 

C • trel«!l• • CaLhrllt I • laluut 

r • '"'Ill I • rotC f llilf 1 • llm•l 

.. , ' " "'"" "l"l l• t \U t t .. t iet ••"11 •• I J tttltl h lbllt.t l[SlQ • hhtleo1 ... , , 17111 ID· Illll. 

~: 

~; 
••• r· 
-t ~ . , .. 
!l' 
.t. 
k • 
".f: 

,• .. 

:~ 
~ · ... 
.ttl! 

16 .j j:. 
'· .. . 
I• .. p. . . . ... ~. . ,,. .... 

' J t .. : . ,- . [ .. ,W 
; 'I . I 

i 
. (t 
• ' I . n.· ....... 

... 
; . , ... 

'i .}:; . 



,~ I I , I • •11 I l !If !l 

~ 
,, 

Florida Gas TtansmlsslcH' Company l;q~ k £/ 7 : ~ ! 

, o •- " " ......... ~.. •• m JI. IIot um .,,..,., @ ~ ro;} ~! 1 

t"l.uiH C" PtJUI. I r. UT I L IT IE:; (; 0 

p 'l ~0" r: 
ue~ i r~r.-Lt1 11~ .,\rtl . ~ L ,,4U=' 

.. .;: 
l") jrH Gt;:;:,, II•T (()II 

vloi•J : Fi'L' - ~:"sr P·•t.r r n£,,CII 

.,.,.,7<0 LIE:;Tcl':l lil'::;tr.ll nE•:F. I PT:; 

rfiTif "OIIH:; 

llE·: :""-; ·or.:. ., 
EST. 
,\C T 

Rl\i~ 

T'tPE IIOLIJN! 

P L£At;E nEFErtEUCE 

JN'IOICE HO· 417\ 

Otl V()4Jn REiiiTTANCE 

ArlO UtPE l rti\NSPER P t.YH£NT TO 

FLO'IIO'• 01\6 TnAH~IIGSI OI'l CO 

NCIID 1\CCTO _ 

IIC•ID ROUT ttl? • _ 

CIWILOrT£, HC 00000 

DATi: 0'3 / 1019l 

CV!l DATE: O:J/~0/93 

COHTn~T ~~8
ER: I - ? :J41ol/0040 b• 

(;OfiTIIAC r OAfEO: IntO II? I 

C!:ltlTR.V.:T s-nensune ol\9£: s4. 7 :.! 

<!A rr;: S;o:::C:O OH: tiHtl T\.1 

IP : · 01''1 

RATE AHQVNT 

..---··------ ---------- ----------· 

?'?~ ..,.,,., "')I , I ·J~ 
.\ c 0!32 .U8a01)?0 10 • . t: 

-----------
-----------· 

Sub to ~• l :~;: 
104 t: 

..... - .... -· ... ----- .-- --·-------------------------------------·---·-· 

~ AI( I Yt[ 

' • c ..... :, 
l .., la11•t fr u , hr 

0. ~ .... . 

ft • Alolol si,.IIN i tl 
I • fotl 
0. o-.. ... 

Nt t ~"••Ov tt t; :)ue · tl0 4. t:: 
....... .......... 

'-------------------
9 • '"'"""' l c'""l"1 I • lohrnl 

' • P ... llt I •IUC Tlll•t I • Dhtt'"l 

••t '"" '"" "'"" "' ll h lnelu thelllt flrllhl b IOICA USltt., ltlt,._ ""'" IIIJI Ul· J107. 

An ltfiK.'N/MNAf Alllllolt 

•. 

.. 
I • 

. ~··; ,• ,· 
• 1-. t • • ··: 

' I ·~'' ., . ···"" ., .. , ... 
r • 
1 : 1 ,r . , . 
·~. I • 
·~ · .. 

.• .. .. j .• -

\ • I • ,,. : o t~·...._-J.,._ ... 

' I 
t t • 1 ·· ..-r.o·· 
•"1': . " !·~· · ·· 

. ·:\r l 1 -~i· . . ' . ., I ·" r: • 

' t. : , . I ' ... , 

... .I ~ J .. ~. . . 
• J . . .... 

\ . . ':I': 
' . 

• I • : • 
, . .... 

'· I.~ r • n·9 . ;\·· I'· '' ·i· . 
•• ·: •${:{.: .... .. . . . . . ' 

I o 



! 
l 

~ 
.. 

! 
~ 
! 
! 
! 
! 
!2 
1! 
!i 
1~ 
1! 
~ 
!! 
ll 
1! 
.!.! 
~ 
ll 
tz 
n 
;.,! 
~ 
~ 
u 
i! 
~ 
~ 
ll 
)l 

H 
~ 
~ 
~ 
ll 
!! 
~ 
•2 
!! 
g 
~ 
!! 
~ 
•e 
!! 
!! 
~ 
~ 
ll 
~ 
H 
~ 
~ 
~ 
ll 
a 
!2 
~ 
~ 
~ 
§l 
~ 
'!} 
eo 
~ 
~ 
§! 
!_g 

?.!. u 
u 
?! 
'~ !i 
!! ,. 
7G 
eo 

. 

CONFIDENTIAL INVOICE 

INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK 

19 

• 



l 
i 
' 
~ 
! 
! 
t 
~ 
!.2 
ll 
.!l 
~ 
~ 
~ 
!.! 
ll 
.!! 
!! 
i2 
il 
<i 
~ 
2,! 

u 
i.! 
ll 
?! 
~ 
~ 
li 
u 
;a 
~ 
~~ 
;10 

l! 
?.! 
ll 
~ 
il 
g 
9. 
:!! 
~ 
~ 
~ 
!! 
!! 
}:2 
!!. 
~2 

H 
~ 
u 
M 
u 
~ 
§j 

!0 
~ 
~ 
~ 
!! 
~ 
~ 
~7 

tt 
~ 
!2 
!! 
!i 
H 
1• 

ll 
'!§ 

!I 
!! 
~ 
!9 

. .. -

CONFIDENTIAL INVOICE 

INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK 

20 


	11-29 No. -  4533
	11-29 No. -  4534
	11-29 No. -  4535
	11-29 No. -  4536
	11-29 No. -  4537
	11-29 No. -  4538
	11-29 No. -  4539
	11-29 No. -  4540
	11-29 No. -  4541
	11-29 No. -  4542
	11-29 No. -  4543
	11-29 No. -  4544
	11-29 No. -  4545
	11-29 No. -  4546
	11-29 No. -  4547
	11-29 No. -  4548
	11-29 No. -  4549
	11-29 No. -  4550
	11-29 No. -  4551
	11-29 No. -  4552
	11-29 No. -  4553
	11-29 No. -  4554
	11-29 No. -  4555
	11-29 No. -  4556
	11-29 No. -  4557



